P -y
l\ﬁfopou,r AN THE COLORADO CENTER FOR
STATE UNIVERSITY" MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

OF DENVER

Colorado Center for Medical Laboratory Science
2020-2021 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Item Amount Comments
Tuition $18,810
Fees

General Fees

MSU Denver Immunization Fee ($2 persemester) $4.10
Lab Fee (fall semester only) $600
Microscope and Small Equipment (fall semester) $611
Small Equipment Breakage (fall semester) $100 Additional costs may apply if breakage is over $100.
Total General Fees $1,315
Summer Course Supplies $150.00 Hematology I, Clinical Lab Skills, Chemistry I, Microbiology I, Urinalysis
Fall Course Supplies $435.00 Microbiology I, Parasitology, Mycology, Hematology Il, Coagulation,

Immunology, Blood Bank, Chemistry Il, Body fluids, Research,
Management, Education

Spring Course Supplies S0
Total Fall and Spring Course Supplies $585.00

Total Fees $1,900

Total Tuition & Fees $20,710

Additional Student Costs

Books $600 Cost is variable depending on whether student buys new or use books
Goggles $7

Scrubs $32 Per pair (purchased)

Liability Insurance $37 Student will use: Health Providers Service Organization

(www.HPSO.com)

Background Check $125 Student will use: CastleBranch (www.castlebranch.com)
Medical Insurance Cost Variable Student will purchase individual health insurance.
Physical & Vaccinations Cost Variable
Total Additional Costs $801
Total Tuition, Fees, Books, and Additional Costs $21,511

What types of loans and scholarships are available to students?

® Private loans - See www.finaid.org Information is available in the pre-enroliment packet regarding this process.

® The program will inform students of additional financial aid opportunities as they become available including tuition support programs offered by area
hospitals and other sources of scholarship funding.
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